
Undergraduate Qualifications

Postgraduate Diploma

Application fee: IMM graduates 2

Application fee 2 

New student registration fee 2 

Semester support fee 2

Module fee (excluding Applied Marketing Project)

Module fee: Applied Marketing Project

BPhil Honours 

Application fee 2 

Application fee: IMM graduates 2

New student registration fee 2

Semester support fee 2

Module fee (excluding Research & Applications Report)

Module fee: Advanced Marketing Research Report

Module fee: Advanced Marketing Applications Report
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Note:      

1. Fees stated are subject to change with 72 hour notice. Refer to www.imm.ac.za for latest fee schedule

2. Non refundable

3. Total amount as stated to be paid in instalments

New student registration fee 2

Semester support fee 2

Module fee

Fee Structure (Zimbabwe) 1 Semester 2 of 2020 

2 400

850

4 400

ZWL

Upfront payment

Upfront payment

Upfront payment

July

July

July

ZWL

ZWL

850

350

2 400

850

7 850

12 750

850

350

2 400

850

7 850

15 600

12 750

End July

End July

End July

350

150

1 000

350

3 300

5 350

350

150

1 000

350

3 300

6 550

5 350

1 000

350

1 850

ZAR

ZAR

ZAR

-

-

-

-

9 500

15 400

-

-

-

-

9 500

18 850

15 400

-

-

5 350

ZWL

ZWL

ZWL

Payment plan 3

Payment plan 3

Payment plan 3

End July

End July

End July

55

20

105

USD

USD

USD

20

10

55

20

185

300

20

10

55

20

185

365

300



General Fees

Exemption application fee 2 5

Exemption fee (per module) 35

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 2 15

Private invigilation administration fee 80

Late registration module fee

Exam cancellation fee

Special cancellation fee

Supplementary fee: exams & projects

Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas

Copy of academic record

Reprint of student card

Assessment feedback report (per module)

Result Appeal (per module)

Archive record retrieval

Script viewing after Result Appeal

Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)

Scribe cost (per module)

Portfolio of evidence 

Resubmission Fee: Postgrad & BPhil reports

15

5

5

15

15

10

10

5

20

85

120

15

40

10

50

MPhil in Marketing

Application fee 2

Application fee: IMM graduates 2

Dissertation

-

-

86 400

60

30

1 665

ZWL

Payment plan 3

USD

ZWL

Upfront payment

USD
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End July

End July

100

600

300

1 450

250

50

50

300

250

200

150

100

350

1 500

2 150

300

750

200

900

1 050

500

30 000

ZAR

ZAR

End July

End July

250

1 450

700

3 450

600

100

100

700

600

500

350

250

850

3 550

5 100

700

1 800

500

2 150

2 500

1 200

71 400

July

July

Fee Structure (Zimbabwe) 1 Semester 2 of 2020 

Note:      

1. Fees stated are subject to change with 72 hour notice. Refer to www.imm.ac.za for latest fee schedule

2. Non refundable

3. Total amount as stated to be paid in instalments

ZWL

Upfront payment


