# Fee Structure (Zimbabwe) <sup>1</sup> Semester 2 of 2020



Undergraduate Qualifications		Upfront payment		
	ZWL	USD	ZAR End July	ZWL
	July	End July		
Now of ident registration for 2	2 400	55	1 000	_

	July	End July	End July	
New student registration fee <sup>2</sup>	2 400	55	1 000	-
Semester support fee <sup>2</sup>	850	20	350	-
Module fee	4 400	105	1 850	5 350

Postgraduate Diploma	U	Upfront payment		
	ZWL	USD	ZAR	ZWL
		End July	End July	
Application fee <sup>2</sup>	850	20	350	-
Application fee: IMM graduates <sup>2</sup>	350	10	150	-
New student registration fee <sup>2</sup>	2 400	55	1 000	-
Semester support fee <sup>2</sup>	850	20	350	-
Module fee (excluding Applied Marketing Project)	7 850	185	3 300	9 500
Module fee: Applied Marketing Project	12 750	300	5 350	15 400

BPhil Honours	U	Upfront payment		
	ZWL	USD	ZAR	ZWL
	July	End July	End July	
Application fee <sup>2</sup>	850	20	350	_
Application fee: IMM graduates <sup>2</sup>	350	10	150	_
New student registration fee <sup>2</sup>	2 400	55	1 000	-
Semester support fee <sup>2</sup>	850	20	350	_
Module fee (excluding Research & Applications Report)	7 850	185	3 300	9 500
Module fee: Advanced Marketing Research Report	15 600	365	6 550	18 850
Module fee: Advanced Marketing Applications Report	12 750	300	5 350	15 400

### Note:

- 1. Fees stated are subject to change with 72 hour notice. Refer to www.imm.ac.za for latest fee schedule
- 3. Total amount as stated to be paid in instalments

# Fee Structure (Zimbabwe) <sup>1</sup> Semester 2 of 2020



Unfront payment

**Upfront payment** 

### MPhil in Marketing

MPNI IN Marketing				
	ZWL	USD	ZAR	
	July	End July	End July	
Application fee <sup>2</sup>	2 500	60	1 050	
Application fee: IMM graduates <sup>2</sup>	1 200	30	500	
Dissertation	71 400	1 665	30 000	

Payment plan 3	
ZWL	
-	
-	

Canadal Faca					
General Fees	ZWL	USD	ZAR		
	July	End July	End July		
Exemption application fee <sup>2</sup>	250	5	100		
Exemption fee (per module)	1 450	35	600		
Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee <sup>2</sup>	700	15	300		
Private invigilation administration fee	3 450	80	1 450		
Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas	600	15	250		
Copy of academic record	100	5	50		
Reprint of student card	100	5	50		
Assessment feedback report (per module)	700	15	300		
Result Appeal (per module)	600	15	250		
Archive record retrieval	500	10	200		
Script viewing after Result Appeal	350	10	150		
Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)	250	5	100		
Scribe cost (per module)	850	20	350		
Portfolio of evidence	3 550	85	1 500		
Late registration module fee	5 100	120	2 150		
Exam cancellation fee	700	15	300		
Special cancellation fee	1 800	40	750		
Supplementary fee: exams & projects	500	10	200		
Resubmission Fee: Postgrad & BPhil reports	2 150	50	900		

- 1. Fees stated are subject to change with 72 hour notice. Refer to www.imm.ac.za for latest fee schedule
- 2. Non refundable
- 3. Total amount as stated to be paid in instalments